
Page 1 to 42

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040334-2024 

Contract

Site Evaluation Support Framework

Radioactive Waste Management (now Nuclear Waste Services Ltd)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-040334

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04c81b  

Published 13 December 2024, 4:21pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Radioactive Waste Management (now Nuclear Waste Services Ltd)

Pelham House, Pelham Drive, Calderbridge

SEASCALE

CA201DB

Email

david.wood@nuclearwasteservices.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD11 - West Cumbria

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040334-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040334-2024
mailto:david.wood@nuclearwasteservices.uk


Page 2 to 42

Companies House

05608448

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nuclearwasteservices.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Nuclear Decommissioning

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Site Evaluation Support Framework

Reference number

RWM169

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71318000 - Advisory and consultative engineering services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

https://www.nuclearwasteservices.uk/


Page 3 to 42

Award of Invitation to Tender for RWM169 Site Evaluation Support Framework (All Lots)

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £36,500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Integrator

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71318000 - Advisory and consultative engineering services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Didcot

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of Professional Services - Integrator

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 



Page 4 to 42

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Provision of Professional Services - Geoscientific Gathering

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71318000 - Advisory and consultative engineering services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Didcot

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of Professional Services - Geoscientific Gathering

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description



Page 5 to 42

II.2.1) Title

Safety

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71318000 - Advisory and consultative engineering services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Didcot

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of Professional Services - Safety

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Security & Safeguards

Lot No



Page 6 to 42

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71318000 - Advisory and consultative engineering services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Didcot

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of Professional Services - Security and Safeguards

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Community

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71318000 - Advisory and consultative engineering services



Page 7 to 42

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Didcot

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of Professional Services - Community

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Environment

Lot No

6

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71318000 - Advisory and consultative engineering services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 8 to 42

Main site or place of performance

Didcot

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of Professional Services - Environment

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Engineering Feasibility

Lot No

7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71318000 - Advisory and consultative engineering services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Didcot

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 9 to 42

Provision of Professional Services - Engineering Feasibility

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Transport

Lot No

8

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71318000 - Advisory and consultative engineering services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Didcot

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of Professional Services - Transport

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 70



Page 10 to 42

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Value for Money

Lot No

9

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71318000 - Advisory and consultative engineering services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Didcot

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of Professional Services - Value for Money

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 11 to 42

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 247-615606

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Lot No

1

Title

Integrator

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:615606-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 12 to 42

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WSP (UK) Ltd

London

WC2A 1AF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

01383511

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,100,000



Page 13 to 42

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Lot No

2

Title

Geoscientific Data Gathering

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Jacobs UK Ltd

London

SE1 2QG

Country

United Kingdom



Page 14 to 42

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

01120437

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,500,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Lot No

2

Title

Geoscientific Data Gathering

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 



Page 15 to 42

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mott McDonald Ltd

Croydon

CR0 2EE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

1243967

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,500,000



Page 16 to 42

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

4

Lot No

2

Title

Geoscientific Data Gathering

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WSP UK Ltd

London

WC2A 1AF

Country

United Kingdom



Page 17 to 42

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

01383511

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,500,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5

Lot No

3

Title

Safety

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 



Page 18 to 42

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Atkins Ltd

Epsom

KT18 5BW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

0688424

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,100,000



Page 19 to 42

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

6

Lot No

3

Title

Safety

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Jacobs UK Ltd

London

SE1 2QG

Country

United Kingdom



Page 20 to 42

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

01120437

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,100,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

7

Lot No

4

Title

Security & Safeguards

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 



Page 21 to 42

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Jacobs UK Ltd

London

SE1 2QG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

01120437

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £400,000



Page 22 to 42

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

8

Lot No

5

Title

Community

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Jacobs UK Ltd

London

SE1 2QG

Country

United Kingdom



Page 23 to 42

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

01120437

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,700,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

9

Lot No

5

Title

Community

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 



Page 24 to 42

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wood Group UK Ltd

Aberdeen

AB11 6EQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

SC296737

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,700,000



Page 25 to 42

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

10

Lot No

5

Title

Community

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WSP UK Ltd

London

WC2A 1AF

Country

United Kingdom



Page 26 to 42

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

01383511

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,700,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

11

Lot No

6

Title

Environment

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 



Page 27 to 42

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Jacobs UK Ltd

London

SE1 2QG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

01120437

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,500,000



Page 28 to 42

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

12

Lot No

6

Title

Environment

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wood Group UK Ltd

Aberdeen

AB11 6EQ

Country

United Kingdom



Page 29 to 42

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

SC296737

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,500,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

13

Lot No

6

Title

Environment

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 



Page 30 to 42

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WSP UK Ltd

London

WC2A 1AF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

01383511

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,500,000



Page 31 to 42

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

14

Lot No

7

Title

Engineering Feasibility

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WSP UK Ltd

London

WC2A 1AF

Country

United Kingdom



Page 32 to 42

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

01383511

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,500,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

15

Lot No

7

Title

Engineering Feasibility

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 



Page 33 to 42

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ove Arup & Partners Ltd

London

W1T 4BQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

1312453

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,500,000



Page 34 to 42

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

16

Lot No

7

Title

Engineering Feasibility

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Atkins Ltd

Epsom

KT18 5BW

Country

United Kingdom



Page 35 to 42

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

0688424

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,500,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

17

Lot No

8

Title

Transport

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 



Page 36 to 42

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mott McDonald

Croydon

CR0 2EE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

1243967

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £7,500,000



Page 37 to 42

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

18

Lot No

8

Title

Transport

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WSP UK Ltd

London

WC2A 1AF

Country

United Kingdom



Page 38 to 42

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

01383511

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £7,500,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

19

Lot No

8

Title

Transport

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 



Page 39 to 42

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Jacobs UK Ltd

London

SE1 2QG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

01120437

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £7,500,000



Page 40 to 42

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

20

Lot No

9

Title

Value for Money

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Jacobs UK Ltd

London

SE1 2QG

Country

United Kingdom



Page 41 to 42

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

01120437

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,200,000



Page 42 to 42

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

It has been discovered that the original award notice for Site Evaluation Support Services,
issued for publication in 2022, was not published due to a systems failure. A full standstill
period was completed prior to any contract award. This notice provides the detail of the
intended original notification.

On 1st of April 2024 Radioactive Waste Management (RWM) transferred to Nuclear Waste
Services Limited (NWS). All RWM contracts were novated to the new entity (NWS).

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-05-08T00:02:33+0100
	TCPDF




